(massage, sauna, meditation and yoga). In the African continent, conventional health 

care delivery is hampered by lack of adequate number of doctors in that there are few 

serving a large number of patients. Estimates indicate that one conventional doctor 

serves twenty-five thousand patients (1:25,000). Comparatively, the traditional healers 

are more with one healer attending to two hundred patients (1:200). This scenario 

makes traditional medicine more accessible and preferred than the conventional 

medicines. In Kenya the ratio is 1:833 in the urban areas and 1:378 in rural areas for